



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01191121 November 21, 2019 11:00 AM
Call Order: 003
Contract: E1T18
District: District 1
Counties: HIGHLANDS
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44666215201 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage Improvements-SR66 at Payne Road

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$27,761.50	100.00%
2	COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$62,118.44	223.76%
3	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$67,565.00	243.38%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$125,110.00	450.66%
5	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,368.00	538.04%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191121 November 21, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1T18
District: District 1 **Counties:** HIGHLANDS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44666215201 (*)
Contract Descr: Drainage Improvements-SR66 at Payne Road
 The work under this contract consists of Drainage Improvements-SR66 at Payne Road.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC		(2) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0425 1545 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, PARTIAL		3.000 EA	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,667.32000	8,001.96	4,500.00000	13,500.00
0010 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,057.70000	6,057.70	15,500.00000	15,500.00
0015 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		40.000 LF	100.00000	4,000.00	189.11000	7,564.40	300.00000	12,000.00
0020 0430611225 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:3 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,696.14000	8,696.14	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0025 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		0.330 CY	4,550.00000	1,501.50	7,379.82000	2,435.34	4,500.00000	1,485.00
0030 0524 1 19 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, 3", REINFORCED		61.600 SY	100.00000	6,160.00	259.56000	15,988.90	175.00000	10,780.00
0035 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		300.000 SY	7.00000	2,100.00	15.53000	4,659.00	10.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191121 November 21, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1T18

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC		(2) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 SODDING (SY)								
0040 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		300.000 SY	5.00000	1,500.00	29.05000	8,715.00	21.00000	6,300.00
0011 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$27,761.50		\$62,118.44		\$67,565.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$27,761.50		\$62,118.44		67,565.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191121 November 21, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1T18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0425 1545 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, PARTIAL		3.000 EA	12,500.00000	37,500.00	18,000.00000	54,000.00		
0010 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00		
0015 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		40.000 LF	425.00000	17,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00		
0020 0430611225 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:3 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	17,500.00000	17,500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00		
0025 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		0.330 CY	9,000.00000	2,970.00	16,000.00000	5,280.00		
0030 0524 1 19 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, 3", REINFORCED		61.600 SY	400.00000	24,640.00	180.00000	11,088.00		
0035 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		300.000 SY	20.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00		
0040 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		300.000 SY	15.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	30,000.00		
0011 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$125,110.00		\$149,368.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191121 November 21, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1T18

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$125,110.00		\$149,368.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191121 November 21, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1T18

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.